1. Contract ID Code Page of;Pa'ge's

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI {/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC) |

- 1 4
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Reg. No. 5. Project No. (if applica!ble)
0105 Sep 4, 2003 NWWG9500-3-38015 -
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (Ifotherthan tem6) - ~-~ - ~+  Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER - |SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53 :
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 .
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)
BUILDING 3205 DUNS: 054781240
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 : 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
CAGE: x 50QANW000402
10B. Date (See item 13)
: . May 18, 2000
Code | Facility Code -

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offers l_] Is extended L_, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer -
submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
$US 482,151.71

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant lo: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in itern 14 are made in the Contract Order No. In item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying ofﬁce, apprépn'alion date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b) : .

X C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

' Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | ]is not, lX Iis required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (O;yanized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

l. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 48, attached:

_ Contract Value  Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value  $37,977,894.25  $30,526,955.40

This Action - 38,092.00 - -482,151.71
Current Value $38,015,986.25 " §31,009,107.11
(Continued) -

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretcfore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)

Pamala J. Hattaway ' Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracts Representative Contracting Officer
- . Penny.Parker@noaa.gov .

1 ?B@'ntractor@ﬁeror 15C. Date Signed CB United wa _ 16C. Date Signed

e ) {:][Zﬂ'[& WL 9 /q /03 ﬁaze;w Kol ) /0063
(Signature §f person authorized tg sign) (Sigrlure of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

Supplies/Ser 3

Itemn No. Quantity Unit Unit Price . Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost - YR~ 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00

r




50-0ANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0105
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following: (a) Fabrication of 4.
each 3-meter buoy hulls in accordance with the attached statement of work,
drawings, specifications and test procedures. The hulls are to be numbered
consecutively starting with 3D71. Labor is to be drawn from hours
currently available on the contract. Additional funding of $38,092.00 is
added for buoy materials and other subcontracts; and (b) incremental

contract funding of $482,151.71.

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows: ,
(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period. -
Potential

Period _ Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 5448, 065
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,813, 725 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030

(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 475,763.25
Total Contract Value $38,015,986.25

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the

estimated contract period covered by this amount:

$31,009,107.11

Total Sum Allotted

Potential Award Fee _ $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance .07/01/2000 ~ 10/03/2003

(Continued om page 48)




€0/%0/60 TI°LOT'600°'TES TL TST'Z8% & 00000ZT€E
00°69L°LS S oooomommoooomoommommoﬁowommummumbHZmdmowH
000002TE
00°69L°LS S oooomommoooomoomﬁoomoﬁowommmﬂmmmbﬁzwmmowﬁ
00006192
00°000702 $ 0000£0560000900Z00020T0F090GMADHLTINEHEQH T
, : '0000€TSZ
00°000'96T ¢ 0000£0560000900Z000Z0T0F090EMADHELTHEFEO BT
. _ 0000€TSZ
00°009°2 $ 0000€0S60000900ZFTOLOE0E0EZIAANIA EHBYED DT
: . 0000€£1S2
00°0ST ‘%9 $ oooomommoooomoONPOOHOmoaommmmmmummMmmmowH
: . 0o0oogise
00 TI8% ‘59 $ oooomommoooomoomoooaomoaommmzmﬁmmmxmmmowﬂ
: 00006192
(62°L6S'T) $ oooomommoooomoONOOONOHOwo»oxmmoobﬁzmwmowﬁ ZOTIS | 5ot
€0/L2Z/80 0%°SS6 ‘925708 00°9zZz'LBE § _ 00006192
0o-osz’e $ oooomommoooomoomhoOHomOﬁommNmmmummMmmmowﬁ_
_ 00006192
00°000°'0T $ oooomommoooomoommoowomoaommammeMmzwmmowa
’ : 0000€TSZ
- 00'9L6'%L6 & oooomommoooomoomooom0Ho«ommmamzszZm«mo¢H. TOIS| %ot
€0/92/80 0v°62L'6¢5'623% 00°000°‘%8L & . . 0000£152
00°000'09 $ oooomommoooomoomvoowoﬁomommuzmmwnammmmowﬂ
. . 0000€152
00°000'009 & oooomommoooomoomoOONOﬁowommm4mzszzm4mo¢H
00006T92
00°000'% $ oooomommoooomoomooomoﬁo«omomum4mnﬂzm¢mowﬁ
. 0000€TSZ
00°000'02T ¢ oooomommoooomOONOOONOHo¢omomum4mbﬁzm¢mowa 00TS | €07
NOIIVDITd0 INOOWY dd¥/DD¥ | dns| aomw
HATIIVINWAD
Sy abeg
SOTO °"ON UOT1BDTITDOW

CO0v00-0~MNYD-05




Procurement of 3 - Meter Discus Buoys 3D71 - 3D74, - List of Attachments . ‘

1.01
1.02

1.03

1.04

1.05

1.06

1.07

1.08

1.09

1.10

Statement of Work 3-meter Buoy Fabrication, Dated April 2003.
OE-5028, Rev. F, Dated 09/29/92 - NDBC Standard Specification for Construction of

Aluminum Ocean Buoy Structures.
NDBC-8031, Rev. B, Dated 10/26/99 - NDBC Standard Specification for Welding and

Repair Processes.
NDBC-8090, Dated 10/27/98 - NDBC Standard Test Procedure for 3-meter Buoy

Watertight Integrity Test
NDBC-8029, Rev. E, Dated 09/20/01 - NDBC Standard Test Procedure for the

Inspection, Maintenance, and Securing of Watertight Fittings.
NDBC-1103,-Rev. A, Dated 09/24/92 - NDBC Standard Test Procedure for 3-meter

Discus Boy Structural Testing of Lifting and Mooring Eyes.
NDBC Drawing No. 03D0001000, Rev. G Dated 04/04/02- 3-Meter Discus Buoy Hull

Structure (6 Pages).
NDBC Drawing No. 03D0001001, Rev. B Dated 04/04/02 - 3-Meter Discus Buoy Bridle

Structure (1 Page).
NDBC Drawing No. 03D000130, Rev. .J Dated 6/19/03~ 3-Meter Discus Buoy Mast

Structure (4 Pages).
NDBC Drawing No. 03D0001400, Rev. C Dated 06/23/99 - 3-Meter Discus Buoy Wind

Fin (3 Pages).




STATEMENT OF WORK

3-METER BUOY FABRICATION
3D71, 3D72, 3D73, and 3D74

April 2003

J

NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER

STENNIS SPACE CENTER, MISSISSIPPI 39529




TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION . « & v v s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
GENERAL BACKGROUND . .+ v evvenseveeee e e

APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS . 4 it i vttt e et ver et it eeeennen

QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM...........

CONSTRUCTION. « v toveeeeeeeiiaenenns.
FACTORY INSPECTION AND TEST.........

DELIVERY. ... ittt i i i e i et e e n

TASK B
TASK C
TASK D
TASK E

nmutui o,
U W

PRODUCT ASSURANCE . « « vttt sttt v r e s oo m e i nnenesnaan s
6.1 QUALITY ASSURANCE. ...t vttt ittt et i et e e v e e

6.2 ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA....... . iciueeninunnnnnnn

PROGRESS REPORTS. . . . ittt ittt et i e it i et i ee e

GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT.......

SCHEDULE AND DELIVERABLES......uvouvrurenenenn.. e

BB WWwww

a U1 Ul




for the fabrication, test,  -and delivery of seven (7)

INTRODUCTION

This Statement of Work (SOW) establishes the regquirements
3-meter

discus buoy assemblies. Each assembly includes the hull, a
tripod shaped mast for mounting sensors, a wind fin, a rigid
tripod mooring bridle and associated attachments, fittings,

and fasteners.

GENERAL BACKGROUND

The National Data Buoy Center (NDBC) maintains a fleet of
various sizes of -buoy hulls which cover a broad spectrum in
capability. These buoys are outfitted with electronics for
collecting meteorological and ocean data, and then moored
offshore. 1Included in this fleet is the 3-meter discus buoy

discussed herein.

APPLICABLE_DOCUMENTS

Drawings: (Attached)

Numbexr ‘Re Title
A. 03D0001000 G 3-meter Discus Buoy Hull
' . Structure
B. 03D0001001 B 3-meter Discus Buoy Bridle
Structure
C. 03D0001300 J 3-meter Discus Buoy Mast
Structure
D. . 03D0001400 C 3-Meter Discus Buoy Wind Fin
Specifications: (Attached)
Number Rev Title

Specification for the

'A. OE-5028 F
‘ Construction of Aluminum Ocean
Buoy Structures
B. NDBC-8031 B Specification for Welding and

o Repair Process

Page 1 of 7 ' \




C. NDBC-8090 - Procedure for 3-meter Buoy
Watertight Integrity Test

D.- NDBC-8029 E Procedure for the Inspection,
Maintenance, and Securing of
Watertight Fittings

E. NDBC-1103 A Procedure for 3-Meter Discus

Buoy Structural Testing of
Lifting and Mooring Eyes

SCOPE

Each complete buoy assembly consists of one hull
(03D0001000), one bridle assembly (pBDOOOlOOl), one mast
assembly (03D0001300), and one wind fin (03D0001400).

The Contractor shall construct, test, and deliver the
quantity of buoys and buoy components specified in the
contract in accordance with all Applicable Documents
(Section 3.0) and as further defined in the Contractor Tasks

(Section 5.0). No components or assemblies are to-be
painted. The scope of the Contractor Tasks encompasses the

following elements:

. Preparation and submission of a Construction Sequence

Plan;

Preparation and submission of a Quality assurance
Program; :

. Fabrication and assembly;

Inspection and testing, as called out on applicable
drawings and specifications; ‘

Delivery of the completed budys and buoy components;

. Delivery of required documents.

Page2 of 7




CONTRACTOR’S TASKS

The Contractor shall accomplish the following tasks:

5.1 TASK A - CONSTRUCTION PLAN

The Contractor shall prepare a detailed Construction
Sequence Plan (CSP) which meets the requirements of

Section 1.3 of OE-5028.

fillers to be used per NDBC-8031,

The CSP shall identify weld

6.10.3. The CSP

shall be submitted to NDBC for review and acceptance

prior to release for fabri
reject.the plan within 15

TASK B - QUALITY ASSURANCE

The Contractor shall imple

cation. NDBC will accept or
calendar days of receipt.

PROGRAM

ment and maintain a quality

assurance system as refer
5028. The Quality Assura
support the inspection sy
NDBC for review and accep

fabrication. NDBC will a
within 15 calendar days of

- TASK C - CONSTRUCTION
The Contractor shall const
the contract in accordance
supplied design drawings a
NDBC-approved CSP and QAP

5.3.1 Buoy Assembly

The Contractor shall

buoys complete with vent piping, mast,

" hatch cover, mooring
fasteners in accordar
documents. The hull
coaming on the first
subsequent hulls numb

Dimensional tolerance
legs, and mooring bri
to assure interchange

Page 3 of 7

enced in Section 3.1 of OE-
nce Program (QAP) reguired to
stem shall be submitted to
rance prior to release for
rcept or reject the plan
receipt.

ruct each item specified in
with OE-5028, Government-
nd specifications, and the

fabricate and assemble the
wind fin,
bridle, and fittings and
ce with the referenced
number welded on the hatch
buoy shall be "“3D71“,

ered “3D72", etc.

s on deck and keel pads, mast
dle components have been set
ability of components between




6..

0

buoys fabricated under thieg and previous
procurements. Hence, these tolerances are firm-

and must be met.

The wind fin shall be -002 configuration shown on
‘sheet 2 of drawing 03D0001400.

5.3.2 Exceptions to Drawings and Specifications

a. All references to Mil-I-45208 are deleted.

b. The Contractor shall not paint any portions of

the hull, mast, wind fin or bridle assemblies.
TASK D - INSPECTION AND TESTING

The Contractor shall inspect and test each buoy in
accordance with the provisions of Section 6.0.

TASK E - DELIVERY

- Refer to Section 9.0 for the delivery schedule.

Final acceptance will be at NDBC. After preliminary
acceptance criteria have been met, each buoy assembly

shall be sent to:

National Data Buoy Center
Attn: Property Officer

Bldg. 3203 ,
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529

Buoys should be disassembled prior to delivery (i.e.,
ship as separate hull, mast, wind fin and bridle units

with connecting hardware). Status reports, Test Data
Sheets, and other documentation shall be mailed to:

National Data Buoy Center
Attn: Contracting Officer

Bldg. 1100
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529

PRODUCT ASSURANCE

Page 4 of 7 |




6.1 QUALITY ASSURANCE

The Contractor shall implement and maintain the
approved Quality Assurance Program (Section 5.2). The
Contractor shall perform (or have performed) and
document the inspections and tests necessary to
substantiate product conformance (including those
products procured from subcontractors or vendors) to
drawings, specifications, and contract requirements.

6.1.1 Watertight Integrity Testing

The Contractor shall perform a watertight
integrity test of each hull compartment in
accordance with NDBC-8090. The completed test
data sheets shall be submitted to NDBC.

6.1.2 Structural Testing of Lifting Eyes

The Contractor shall perform a 6000 lb load test
of each lifting eye and of the deck padeye on each
hull to meet intent of NDBC-1103. Completed test
data sheet(s) (from NDBC-1103 or of similar

format) shall be submitted to NDBC.

6.1.4 Documentation

Construction and testing shall be in accordance
with NDBC drawings and specifications as listed in
Section 3.0. Any proposed deviations from the
design drawings and/or specifications shall be
submitted to the Contracting Officer for approval
before implementation. These proposals must be
accompanied by an estimate of cost and schedule

impacts.

Approved deviations from the original drawings
shall be documented by “red-lining” drawings to
show the as-built configuration. Red-lined
drawings shall be sent to the Contracting Officer
upon completion of the final buoy assembly.

Page 5 of 7




7.

8.

0

0

6.2

6.1.5 Material Certification

Provide the Government with material certifications for
all aluminum plate and pipe, used in construction,
prior to beginning fabrication from the lot of material
in question. Material certification documentation
shall be identified by lot or heat number and shall
include mechanical properties and chemical composition.

ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA

Each 3-meter buoy will be accepted by the Government
only after the following:

a. Completion of all specified fabrication and
assembly.

b. Successful completion of watertight and structural
integrity testing by Contractor.

c. Final inspection and acceptance has been performed
and documented by the designated Government Quality
Assurance Representative.

PROGRESS REPORTS

Once construction of the buoys has begun,

the Contractor

shall prepare and deliver a monthly Progress Report to the

Contracting Officer.

The Progress Report shall contain the

information required by Section 1.4 of OE-5028.

A.

3.

'GOVERNMENT-FURNTSHED MATERIAL and EQUIPMENT,

Drawings and specifications in accordance with Section
O. bl .

One set of dog bolts (item 62 On drawing 03D0001000) for
each buoy.

(itém 60 on drawing

One set of nylon pipe plugs
OBDOOOlOOO) for each buoy

One set of torlon bushlngs (item 12 on drawing
03D0001001) for each buoy.

Page 6 of 7




9.

0

G. Completed NDBC-8090 and NDBC-1103

E. One set of delrin washers (item 13 oh drawing
03D0001001) for each buoy.

F. Vent Valve Assemblies (items 39 and 40 on drawing
03D0001300) for each buoy. '

SCHEDULE AND DELIVERABLES

Required Delivery (Calendar Days after Contract Award)

A. Construction Sequence Plan 30 dajs

B. . Quality Assurance Program 30 days

C. NDBC appfoval/disapproval of 15 days

CSP and QAP (after receipt of each)

D. First Monthly Status Report 30 days, with
subsequent
reports at 30-day

intervals

with First

E. Materials Certifications
Monthly Status

Report
F. First complete 3-meter buoy, 3D71 120 days
Second 3-metexr buoy, 3D72 135 days
Third 3-meter buoy, 3D73 150 days
165 days

Fourth 3-meter buoy, 3D74

with delivery of
each associated

(or NDBC-1103 alternative)
buoy .

test data sheets

with delivery of

H. Red-lined Drawings
final buoy

Page 7of 7




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRAGT | &> % Face |‘j Pages

2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No.. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
- 0106 Sep 12, 2003 NWWG9500-3-31261 :

B. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) - Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER ' SEE BLOCK.6 ‘
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 :

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) {(X) | 9A. Amendment of Salicitation No.

Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL
DUNS: 054781240

BUILDING 3205 : . ‘
STENNIS SPACE:CENTER MS 39529-6000 : 410A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
ATTN: MS. PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: ] 0% 50QANW000402 '
(228) 688-1830 . 10B. Date (See ltem 13)

' ' . |May 18, 2000
Code [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

—D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |_| is extended |__| (
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(2) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE REGEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

|ON OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
ndment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

is not extended.

IN REJECT!
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this ame

12, Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

$US 600,000.00
: 13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

x)

B, The above numbered Contract/Order is modified-to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes.in paying office, appropriation date, efc.)

Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds”.
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | X [is not, [ is required to sign this document and retum
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

copies to the issuing office.

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby re{fis{ed by addition of page 4S, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $38,015,986.25 $31,009,107.11
This Action’ -0- 600,000.00
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $31,609,107.11
(Continued) :

Excepl as provided herein, alf lerms and conditions of the document referenced in item A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print) )

: ' Penny S. Parker L 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer ' :
Penny.Parker@noaa.gov

15B. Contractor/Offeror . 15C. Date Signed ~ [16B. Uni ed% " 16C. Date Signed

~ {Sigrfure of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 o 30-105 . STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE » . . Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

(Signature of person authorized to sign)




SCHEDULE

[tem No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT |- onteetiP Code Fe0e I‘j{ Pages
2. Amendment/Modification No. . 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Regq. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0107 Sep 22, 2003 NWWG9500-3-38613 '
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (If other than item 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53 ' :
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 -
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
. SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)
BUILDING 3205 DUNS: 054781240
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No. .
ATTN: MS. PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: N X S0QANW000402 '
(228) 688-1830 10B. Date (See ltem 13)
May 18, 2000
Code . | Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |_J is extended |__| is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submilted: or (c) By separate letier or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or
fetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

, 12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

' $US 13,517.85

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

"(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

X B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b) v
C. This supplemental agreement is entered intc pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds".
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | X |isnot, | |Is required to sign this document and retumn copies to the Issuing office. .
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4T, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value  $38,015,986.25 $31,609,107.11
This Action -0- 13,517.85
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $31,622,624.96
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer
Penny.Parker@noaa.goy
15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed CB United Sﬁf Arne%a 16C. Date Signed
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signdture of Contracting Officer) q//%jf
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 3Q-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
Third Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00

0004




2. This modification incorporates the following:

50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0107

Page 3

'(af correction of

Accounting and Appropriation Data in Mod 0106: to read:
1403A8M1JMWPA223040102000200600009503000025130000, and (b) incremental
contract funding of $13, 517 85.

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED

CONTRACT, Paragraph

(3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) - Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and poténtial award fee by contract period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448,065
07/01/03-06/30/04 . $9,813,725 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 59,761,404 $438,030
' (2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

Fixed Price Work
Total Contract Value

475,763.25
$38,015,986.25

(3) Total funds currently available for payﬁent and allotted to this contract,
in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus.the
estimated contract period covered by this amount: '

Total Sum Allotted

Potential Award Fee

Estimated Period of Performance

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0107

$31,622,624.96

$ 1,644,575.00

07/01/2000 - 11/14/2003

(Continued on page 4T)

Page - 3




€0/22/60 96°%29'229'1¢E$ S8 LTS 'ET $ 0000€TS2

SZ'LT6 $ ] 0000€05600009002000Z20T0%09 0OMIINALTNEREOTT

00006192

09°000°'02 $ | 0000£05600009002000Z0T0F090EMADHLTHNERE0DT

0000€T1S¢2

00°'009'22 $10000€0560000900Z00020T0F090aMADHLTINEYEOTT

. 0000£152

00°'000'02 $ | 0000€0S60000900220090T0E0EZO0AADATIABYEOD T

. 0000€152

00°000'05Z $ | 0000€05600009002000T0Z0%090NAAZZTZNETEOT T

0000€TS2

(00°000°00€) $| 0000€0560000900Z000Z0TOY0EZZYAMNLTNGYEOD T

0000€1S52

00°000°009 $ | 0000€0560000900Z000C0L0V0EZZYAMNLTHEYEOFT

) 0000€ETSZ
(00°000°009) $|0000€0560000900Z000T0C0T0EZZYAMNOTWBYEODT | SOT | 20T
NOILU9ITIHO LNOOWY dd¥/odo¥ | 4dans| aow

AATIYINNND
1y =beg

LOTO

"ON UOTIEDTITPONW
20%00-0-MNYO-05§




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | onvect!P Coce Pece l‘;f Pages
+2. Amendment/Modification No. . 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if appllicable)
0108 Sep 26, 2003
6. Issued By . Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (I other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER ' " |SEE BLOCK. 6
RESQURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529- 6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) {X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)
BUILDING 3205 " DUNS: 054781240 '
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
MS. PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: . ) x 50QANWO000402
(228) 688-1830 10B. Date (See item 13)
May 18, 2000
Code I [ Facility Code ,

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |___| is extended [_] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
fetler, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

, 12, Accounling and Appropriation Data (i required)
' §US 0.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant lo; (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dats, eic.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X
Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.
D. Other {Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | |isnot, [ X [is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5T, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action  $38,015,986.25 $31,622,624.96

This Action -0- -0-
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $31,622,624.96
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

Pamala J. Hattaway Contracting Officer

Contracts Representative

;?gy\l’arker@noaa 8OV
15C. Date Signed B. Unked States ¢ 16C. Date Signed
0 / \ i, ‘ , /;ao ) /4:
/ 3 OO (Sign#ture of Contracting Officer) ? 15
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 v 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

Unit

Unit Price

Amount

-Item No. Supplies/Services Quantity
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3. .
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost - YR 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00




. 50-QANW-0-00402 '
.. ) Modification No. 0108
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following:

(a) FAR 52.232-18 - “Availability of Funds” (Apr 1984) by reference;

(b) Fiscal Year 2004 funds detailed below are subject to FAR Clause 52.232-18 -
“Availability of Funds” and are 1ncluded as tentative acceptance of the
associated IWRs; ’

(1) 1404B8M1JMWPT427040102000200600009501000025130000 total of only $200, 000
for IWRs 1013BOl, 1013B02, 1013B03, 1013B04, 1013B05, 1013B06, and
1013B07;

(2) ,1404B8M1JMWPT427040102000200600009501000025130000 total of only $100,000

"for IWR 1013B0S;

(3) 1404BS8M1JIMWPE427040102000200600009501000025130000 total of only $100,000
for IWRs 1023B01, 1023B02, 1023B03; 1023B04; 1023B05 and 1023B06:

(4) 1404B8M1JMWPK427040102000200600009502000025130000 total of only $450,000
for-IWRs 2013B01, 2013B02, 2013B03, '2013B04, 2013B05, 2023B02, 2023B04,
2023B05, 2023B06, 1013B0Y9, and 3013B03;

(5) 1404B8R3PTMPDT27030307014200600009502000025130000 total of only $75,000
for IWRs 2033B01, 2033B02, 2033B03 and 2033B04;

(6) 1404B8M1JMWPAL27040102000200600009503000025130000 total of only $400,000
for IWRs 3013B01, 3013B02, 3023B01, 3023B02; 3023B03, 3033B01, 3033B02,
and 3043BO1. :

{(c) Notification of the availability of these funds will be transmitted via a
modification to this contract;

: (d) FY2004 IWRs and funding are not intended to indicate agreement with the
proposed pricing contained in the estimated IWRs for the new fiscal year.
The estimates and final pricing are subject to further discussions and

' acceptance. The ‘contractor is advised against making any staff changes until
these final cost discussions have taken place.

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT This modification does not change paragraphs (1), (2) or (3) below.

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448,065
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,813,725 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 475,763.25
Total Contract Value $38,015,986.25

50Q0ANW000402 MOD NO. 0108
Page - 3




(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this contract,
in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted . $31,622,624.96
Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 11/14/2003

500ANW000402 MOD NO. 0108
Page - 4




Z0%00-0-MNYD-05

£€0/92/60 96 29 '2Z9 'TES -0 - ¥v/n| - -| 801
g£o0/ze /60 96 %29 729 'TES g8 LIS'ET $ 0000ETST
ST L16 5| 0000£05600009002000Z0TOY09OMIANALTNEVEOYT
00006192
09°000°02 $ | 0000€0560000900200020T0¥090EMADHL TNEVEOTT
0000€TST
00°00s'eZ s 1 0000€0560000900200020TO0F090EMADHLTNEVEOFT
: 0000ETST
00'000'02 51 0000£0560000900220090TOE0ETO0IUDITABYEOVT
0000£TS2
00°000°062 § 0000£05600009002000T0C0Y090IAZZTCHEYEOVT
0000E1IST
(00-000°00€) $ 0000E0S600009002000Z0TOP0ETTVAMNLTHNBVYEOTT
0000ETST
00°000°'009 $ 0000E0S60000900Z000C0TOV0ETTYAMNLTHBVEOYT
0000€ETSZ
(00°000°009) $ 0000€0560000900Z000TO0Z0TOECZYAMNLTWBYEOYT | SOT LOT
NOIIVOITE0 INOOWY dav/oo¥ | d4ns| QoW
TFATINIONAD
LS obra
80TO °"ON UOCT3eDTITPOW




Y/

2. This modification incorporates the following: o
(a) FAR 52.232-18 - wAvailability of Funds” (Apr 1984) by 69

reference; AeZnitled Lltrw™ :
(b) Fiscal Year 2004 fundS/é&'eh are subject to FAR/52. 232-18 -
wavailability of Funds”, as tentative acceptance of the associated IWRS
(1) 1404B8MJMWPE42704010200020060000950100002513000O total of
only $200,000 for TWRs 1013B01, 1013B02, 1013B03, 1013B04, 1013B05,

1013B06, and 1013B07;
(2) 1404B8M1JMWPT42704010200020060000950100002513000O total of

only $100,000 for IWR 1013B08;
(3) 1404BM1JMWPT42704010200020060000950100002513000O total of.

only $100,000 for IWRs 1023B01, 1023B02, 1023B03; 1023B04; 1023B05 and

1203B06;
(4) 1404B8M1JMWPK42704010200020060000950200002513000O total of

only $450,000 for IWRs 2013B01, 2013B02, 2013B03, 2013B04, 2013B05,

2013B06, 1013B09, and 3013B03;
(5) 1404B8R3PTMPDT27030301014200600009502000025130000 total of

only $75,000 for IWRs 2033B01, 2033B02, 2033B03 and 2033B04; - alP_
(6) 1404B8M1JMWPAL27040102000200600009503000025130000 total of .¢@ bfAL

only $400,000 for IWRS 3013B01, 3013B02, 3023B01, 3023B02; 3023B03, é—

3033B01, 3033B02, and 3014B01; and f\{ |}-)R -

(c) mnotification of the availability of these funds will be /ﬁ/ {/ M}M

transmitted via a modification to this contract. ( »»—;—_:\_,‘ :
2 f/@m Ao wetvcand Wﬂ@wcfw A

S , e i
ord ok Ho Al & wgreemed il M
W i APb /aq,Z;n,'ZLdJ Zﬂ//f S /n» G i ;

—




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Page of Pages
1 |4

1. Contract |ID Code

2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date

4, Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)

0109 Sep 30, 2003 NWWG9500-3-38909
6. lssued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (If other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53 ‘
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code)

8. Name and

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL

BUILDING 3205
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
ATTN: MS PAMALA HATTAWAY

(228)688-1830

DUNS

CAGE

Vendor ID: 00027009

(X) | 9A. Amiendment of Solicitation No.

9B. Date (See ltem 11)
1 054781240

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
50QANWO000402 '
10B. Date (See item 13)

May 18,2000

[ Facllity Code

Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMEN

TS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is ame
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amen
(a) By completing iterns 8 and 15, and returning
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE.PLACE DESIGNATED
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the sol

FOR THE RECEI

nded as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specifie
dment prior to the hour and date specified i

copies of the amendment; (b) By ac
Hich includes a reference to.the solicitation an

this amendment you desire to change an offer al
icitation and this amendment, and is receive

d for receipt of Offers |_J is extended I_J is not extended.
n the solicitation or as amended, by cne of the following methods:
knowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

d amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
BT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
ready submifded. such change may be made by telegram or
d prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
: $§US 500,000.00

13. THIS TEM APPLIES ON

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/O

LY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.

RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The ch

anges set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

acvOrder is modified to reflec

B. The above numbered Contr:
t to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

T The administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation da

te, etc.)

Set fourth item 14, pursuan
C. This supplemental agreement is entere

d into pursuant to authority of:

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds".

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Eis not, | |

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14, Description of Amendment/Modification (Organize

1. Accounting and Appropriatio

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action $38,015,986.25 ‘$31,622,624.96
This Action ' . -0- 500,000.00
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $32,122,624.96

~ Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenc

1s Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised b

d by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

y addition of page 4U, attached:

ed in item 8A or 1'0A, as heretofore changed, rgmains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker ) 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer-

: Bermyﬁarker@noaa.gov

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

[’165. Unijed Stateg of Am
&

jiZ{) 16C. Date Sigﬁed
7 (/ '

S NF
‘ Me of Contracting Officer) - /ﬁ%}-—? B

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE

S,TANDARDVFORM 30 (REV.10-83)
Prescribéd_by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

30-105




SCHEDULE

item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,81 3,725.00' 9,813,725.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACGT | et ioeere - jase - grreees
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable) !
0110 Sep 30, 2003 NWWG9500-3-38928 !
6. Issued By Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (if other than Item 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK.6 '
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPSS3
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 g
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code}) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)
BUILDING 3205 DUNS: 054781240
STENNIS SPACECENTER MS 39529-6000 : 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
MS. PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: ) x 50QANW000402 '
(228)688-1830 10B. Date (See ltem 13)
May 18, 2000
Cods [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers L_I is extended |_] is not extended.-
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
! $US 499,999.81

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) [A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

\

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, apbmpn’a!ion date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds".
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X |is not, | |is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14, Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4U, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action  $38,015,986.25 $32,122,624.96

This Action -0- 499,999.81
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $32,622,624.77
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A, Name and Title of Signer (Type or Prini) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer
Penny.Parker@noaz.gov
158. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States of America 16C. Date Signed
Original Signed by V7 / '
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) / &)/}3
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

tem No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3. .
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0110
Page 3

This modification incorporates incremental contract funding of $499,999.81.

5., SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) 'is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,70¢ $448,065 _
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,813,725 $442,425 -
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows

Fixed Price Work 475,763.25
Total Contract Value : $38,015,986.25

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted

Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 12/26/2003

(Continued on page 40U)

50QANWO00402 MOD NO. 0110
Page - 3




€0/0€/60

LL pTO 229 'TES

18'666'66%S

0000ETIST
§9°G650'%S $ [ 0000€05600009002ZT00T0E0P0YZHAAIVISHZYEORT
0000€1S¢
8E°S00'€STS | 0000E0S600009002000Z0TOV0ETWNIIMNLTNBYEOTT
00006T9C
00°000'0%TS | 0000E0S600009002T00Z0TOVOECHYIHALTHWEYEOTT
0000ETSZ
8L°8E6'ZSTS | 0000E0S600009002T00Z0TOV0EZIVASALTNSYEOYT | LOT | OTT
€o/0g/60 96" $29'2Z1'CES 00°000°00S3 ‘ 0000€TS2
99°0TE€’'LZTS | OOO0E0SEC000900ZTO0ZOTOHOEZIVAIULTHNBYEOTT
0000€1S¢C
69°1¢€2 $ ] 0000€0560000900200020T070909UdNSLTHETE0FT
. 0000€TST
Z1°598'16 $| 0000€0S60000900Z00020T0H090HIAVHLTHATEORT
0000€TST
(ST 6T) $ 1 0000€05600009002000Z0TOF090MIANALTNEVEOTT
00006192
€8°889°'€E€ $ | 0000€0560000900220€C0TOP0EZDSADSLTHEYEOTT
0000€TST
00°0CL'1IE $| 0000E0S600009002Z0EZO0TOV0ECISADISLTNBYEOTT
0000€TS2
00°0SL $ | 0000E0S60000900ZLO0TOE0TOETZSASOIIMNBYEOTT
0000€TST
00°%Z€’'S $ | 0000E€E0S60000900ZTO0TOEOSOPZO9dDDTSNZSEOYT
€152
ST°90L'S $ | 0000€£0S60000900Z000T0Z0TOEZSHWATEBSABYEOVT
0000€£TST
08°22%'€S $| 0000€05600009002€0090€0TOEZISASDAONBVEQTT
€152
00°000'0STS | 0000E0S600009002000T0Z0H090UNAZZTENIYEOFPT | 90T | 60T
ny obea
O0TT0 “ON UOIJeDdTITPOW

20%00-0-MNYD-0S




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT | =% T
, 2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Regq. No. 5. Project No. (if appiicable)
0111 Sep 30, 2003 NWWG9500-3-38938

6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (If other than ltem 6) Code

NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6 | '
~RESOURCES BRANCH ] T T

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53

STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 B .

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Cods) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See item 11)
»  BUILDING 3205 DUNS: 054781240

STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

MS. PAMALA HATTAWAY - CAGE: - X 50QANW000402

(228}688-1830 R 10B. Date (See ltem 13)

y Y May 18, 2000
Code [ Facility:Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |__| is extended [_] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
jetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12, Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

' SUS 60,619.70

13. THISTTEM APPLIES .ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. In item 10A.
B The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to refiect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds".

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | X |is not, | |is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4V, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action  $38,015,986.25 $32,622,624.77

This Action -0- 60,619.70
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $32,683,244.47
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and canditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
: Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

Contracting Officer
Penny.Parker@noaa.gov
158. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States of America 16C. Date Signed
Original Signed by SEP 30 2003

{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

Item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
v The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost T YR 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0111

Pa.ge._B___ fee e . s R,

This modification incorporates.incremental contract..funding of $60.,619.70

2. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.

" _ ‘Potential

Period Estimated Cost ' Award Fee
07/01/00—06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 59,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448,065
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,813,725 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030

(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

' Fixed Price Work 475,763.25
Total Contract Value $38,015,986.25

' (3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted - $32,683,244.47

Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 12/26/2003

(Continued on page 4V)

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0111
Page - 3




0/0€£/60 LY $%2'€89'2¢€$

0L'6TI9°09 $

6T°0 $

15°6T9'09 $

0000€TST
0000€05600009002T00C0TOPO0CZHVYAEANTNBYEODT

0000€1sT

80T

TTT

AV 9bed
TITO0 °"ON UOTIROTITPONW
Z0%00-0-MNYD-05

0000€0560000900200020T0V0 ECHYAMNLTHBYEOYT




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [*meetioeote - jsee - frpeees
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0112 Oct 2, 2003 NWWG9500-4-40000
6. Issued By Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (If other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529- 6000 .
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 .
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) {X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See Item 11)
BUILDING 3205 DUNS: 054781240
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
MS. PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: ) e S50QANW000402
(228) 688-1830 10B. Date (See /tem 13) .
May 18, 2000
Code | Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is extended [__[is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
‘IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
' $US -50,000.00

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B, The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, elc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds".
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor IX [is notJ [is required to sign this document and retumn copies to the issuing office.
14, Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4V, attached:

Contract Value  Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action $38,015,986.25 $32,683,244.47
This Action -0- (50,000.00)
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $32,633,244.47
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Dennis E. Morris 228-688-1706
Contracting Officer
. Dennis.Morris@noaa.gov
15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States of America 16C. Date Signed
Original Signed by OCT 02 2003
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

iem No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost 1| YR 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0112
Page 3

This modification incorporates a reduction in incremental contract funding
of ($50,000.00).

2. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(f) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448,065
07/01/03-06/30/04 39,813,725 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows
Fixed Price Work . 475,763.25
' Total Contract Value $38,015,986.25

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the

estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted $32,633,244.47

Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 12/26/2003
(Continued on page 4V)

50QANWO00402 MOD NO. 0112
Page - 3




€0/20/0T LY v¥2'€E9’'ZES

(00°000°0S)$

0000€TSZ
(00°000°06)$ | 0000E0S60000900ZTO0TOE0POYZHAAOVISWEYEODRT | ¥/N| 21T
£0/0€/60 LY ¥92'€89°CES 0L"6T9°09 § 0000€ETST
6T°0 $ | 0000E0S60000900ZT00Z0TOPOECAVAIALTHEYEOY T
. 0000€TSZ
TS'6T9'09 $ | 0000€£05600009002000Z0TOF0ECNYAMWNOTINSYEOYT | 80T | TIT

AY obed
ZTIT0 ‘ON UOTIedIITPONW
Z0%00~0-MNYO-0S




.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract D Gode rage I‘;‘ Pages
’ 2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisilion/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0113 Oct 6, 2003 NWWG9500-4-40002
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK. 6 '
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 E

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)
BUILDING 3205 ) DUNS: 054781240
STENNIS SPACE‘CENTER MS 39529-6000 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
MS..PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: . x 50QANWO000402
(228) 688-1830 10B. Date (See ltem 13)
May 18, 2000
Code [ Facility Code

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | |[is extended [__Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; {(b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dale specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
' $ US 0.00

73, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
|T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b}

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X e o '
Under scope, within terms and conditions of the contract; by mutual agreement.
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | |is not, [ X |is required to sign this document and retum 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5V, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action  $38,015,986.25 $32,633,244.47
This Action -0- -0-
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $32,633,244.47

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Pamala J. Hattaway lc’:enny S'. Paré()g'_ 228-688-1705
Contracts Representative ontracting LAticer
N Penny.Parker@noga-gQy

158 tractor/Offeror

"[15C. Date Signed 16%2;! W@) 16C. Date Signed
(7 J53 L 10/%/43

(Signature of glerson”aut orized to si (Signdjure of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 el 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

item No.

Supplies/Services

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price

Amount

The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.

0004

Third Option Year Estimated Cost

9,813,725.00

9,813,725.00




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0113
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following changes:
(a) Section E.3 Inspection and Acceptance is changed as follows:
From: The Contracting Officer or the duly authorized
representative will perform inspection and acceptance of
supplies and services to be provided under this contract.
To: The contractor is hereby authorized to perform gquality
assurance, inspection and acceptance of services and materials on
behalf of the Government under this contract. ‘
(b) Fiscal Year 2004 fund detailed below is subject to
FAR Clause 52.232-18 “Availability of Funds” and is included as
tentative acceptance of the associated IWRs:
(1)1404B8M1JDBPABZ7040102001200600009502000025130000 total of only
$181,797.00 for IWRs 2043B01, 2043B08 and 2043B09S.
(c) Delivery date for the two ARES Payload units requiring ESS testing
ordered under Modification 92 is hereby extended from September 30, 2003

to October 31, 2003.

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) are not changed.

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.
Potential

Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448,065
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,813,725 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030

(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

Fixed Price Work , 475,763.25
Total Contract Value $38,015,986.25
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted $32,633,244.47
Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 12/26/2003

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0113
Page - 3




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0113
Page 4

4. SECTION E.3 INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

(a) The contractor is hereby authorized to perform quality assurance,
inspection and acceptance of services and materials on behalf of the

Government under this contract.

(b) Inspection and acceptance will be performed at:
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER
BUILDING 3203
STENNIS SPACE CENTER, MS 39529-6000
(Continued on page 5V)

S0QANW000402 MOD NO. 0113

Page -~ 4




€0/L0/0T

LY vvC'€E€9'2ES

00°0 $

¥/N| ¥/N| €TT
€0/20/0T LY 9PC'EE9'TES {(00°000°'09)S O000ETIST
(00°000°0G)$ | 0000£0S60000900ZTO0TOE0POPCHAIOVISWZYEORVT | ¥/N| 2IT
€0/0€/60 LY 9v2'€89°'CES 0L 6T9'09 $§ 0000ETST
6T 0 $ 1 0000€05600009002T0020TOY0EZEVAHALTHWBYEOTT
0000€TSC
TG*6T9'09 $| 0000£0560000900200020T070EZWYAMNLTNBYEODT 80T | TTT
AS abed
€110 °"ON UOTJIEDTITDONW

ZO0T00-0-MNVO-0S




MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [*CoeetPeece - jfaee - Greses
~Amendment/Modification-No- 3—Effective-Date | 4—Requisition/Purchase-Reg-No—————|-5—Project-No-(if-applicable)
0114 Oct 9, 2003 NWWGS500-4-40007
B. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEEBLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH '
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Dennis E. Morris 228-688-1706
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See Item 11)
BUILDING 3205 DUNS: 054781240
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
MS. PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: ' X 50QANW000402
(228) 688-1830 10B. Date (See item 13)
May 18, 2000
Code | Facility Code

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in itemn 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended |_| is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference lo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
$US 1,506,797.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 10O MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) JA. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified o reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds".
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | X [isnot, [ |Is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14, Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4V, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action  $38,015,986.25 $32,633,244.47
This Action -0- 1,506,797.00
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $34,140,041.47

Except as provided herein, all lenms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and n full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Daniel J. Laurent 228-688-1701
Contracting Officer
Daniel.Laurent@noaa.gov
15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United Statgg/of America 16C. Date Signed
(Signature of person authorized to sign) ASigfiature of Contracting Officer) 70 -/ %—/ C
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 5§3.243




SCHEDULE

. No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Armount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
Third Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00

0004




50-0ANW-0-00402
Modification No.

Page 3

0114

2. This modification incorporates incremental contract funding for the

following Accounting and Appropriation funds:
(1) 1404B8M1JMWPT427OA0102000200600009501000025130000
(2) 1404B8M1JMWPT427040102000200600009501000025130000
(3) 1404B8M1JMWPE427040102000200600009501000025130000
(4) 1404B8M1JMWPK427040102000200600009502000025130000
(5) 1404B8R3PTMPDT27030307014200600009502000025130000
(6) 1404B8M1JMWPAL27040102000200600009503000025130000
(7) 1404B8M1JDBPAB27040102001200600009502000025130000

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED

total
total
total
total
total
total
total

CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Fstimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448,065
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,813,725 $442,425
', 07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

Fixed Price Work 475,763.25
Total Contract Value $38,015,986.25

of $200,000;
of $100,000;
of $100,000;
of $450,000;
of $ 75,000;
of $400,000; and
of $181,797.

contract period.

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, wIimitation of Funds,” plus the

estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted $34,140,041.47
Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 02/27/2004

(Continued on page 4V)

50Q0ANW000402 MOD NO. 0114
Page - 3




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | #"eetP 6% e
2. Amendment/Modiﬁcation No. _ 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0115 ' Oct 24, 2003 NWWG9500-4-49999
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (If other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER . . - |SEE BLOCK 6. . ‘
RESOURCES BRANCH ’

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Dennis E. Morris 228-688-1706 o . .
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) ' (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
' SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See item 11)
BUILDING 3205 DUNS: 054781240
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 . 10A. Moadification of Contract/Order No.
’ CAGE: , x S0QANWO000402
10B. Date (See ltem 13)
May 18, 2000

| Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forih In item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers u is extended | |is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(2) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

-3 =Accounting-and-Appropriation Data - (if required)-—-—— - P

! $US 0.00 .
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the. Contract Order No. in item 10A.

Code

(x)
TB. “The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, elc.)

Set fourth item 14, purspant fo the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
X s . iy
Under scope, within terms and conditions of the contract,
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ]X ] is not, | Iis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matier whera feasivie.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subj ect contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4V, attached:
: Contract Value Total Sum Allotted . \
Previous Action  $38,015,986.25  $32,633;244:47 34,19,¢ qiit

This Action 0- - -0-
Current Value  $38,015,986.25 $32;633;244:47
(Continued) SCNPTPATRN

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains uﬁchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
' Daniel J. Laurent 228-688-1701
Contracting Officer '
Daniel.Laurent@noaa.gov _
15B. Contractor/Offeror’ 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States 6] America 16C. Date Signed
(Signature of person authorized to sign) {SGnature of Contracting Officer) /6)/2% H.>
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
' Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE




SCHEDULE

tem No.

Supplies/Services

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price

Amount

0004

page3.
Third Option Year Estimated Cost

The modificaiton details are listed beginning on

9,813,725.00

9,813,725.00




B e = T UEQTQANWT0=00402
Modification No. 0115
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following:
(1) the addition of IWR 1023B07 to Accounting and Appropriation Funds
Source 1404BSM1JMWPE427040102000200600009502000025130000; and
(2) the addition of IWR 4023B02 to Accounting and Appropriation Funds
Source 14034BM1JHAPCH06040102000200600009501000025130000.

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (1), (2) and (3) are not changed.

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period.
Potential

Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00—06/30/01 ) $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448, 065
07/01/03—06/30/04 $9,813,725 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 . $438,030

(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work . 475,763.25
Total Contract Value $38,015,986.25

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted $34,140,041.47

Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 02/27/2004

(Continued on page 4V)




€0/%2/0T

LY TIF0'0PT'9ES

00°0

$

¥/N| ¥/N| SIT
€0/60/0T LY TPO‘OPT‘PES 00°L6L’'90G'TS 0000€ETST
00°L6L'T8T $]|0000Z0S600009002T00Z0TOP0L2IVIEALTNEIPOPT
0000€ETST
00°000°'00% $ | 0000E0S60000900Z000Z0TO0P0LZ IVAMNOTNEHIHO0FT
0000€1S2
00°000'SL $10000205600009002%TO0LOE0E0LZLAANIAECYBHPOPT
0000€ETST
00°000‘0S¥ S| 000020S6000090020002Z0T0VOLCPIAMHLTINBEROVT
0000€ETST
00°000'00T $ | 0000T0S600009002000C0TO0P0LZYAAMNLTNGEROFT
0000€TST
00°000'00T $ | 0000T0S60000900Z000Z0TOVOLZ Y LAMWLTNEATOVT
0000€TST
00°000°00Z $ | 0000T05600009002000Z0T0P0LZPIAMNLTNSEYOPT | ¥/N| PIT
€0/L0/0T LY P¥Z'€€9°CES 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N!l €Tt
€0/20/01 LY PPZ’'E€9’'2¢ES (00°000°0S)$ 0000€TST
{(00°000°05)%$ | 0000EDS60000900ZTO0TOEOPOPZHAAOVISWZVEORT | ¥/N| 2TT
€0/0€/60 LY vP2’'€89°'CES 0L°6T9°'09 $ 0000€152
6T°0 $ 1 0000€0S600009002T00Z0T0Y0ECAYAHALTNSYEORT
0000€ETST
- T19°6T9°'09 $| 0000E0S6000090020002Z0TOV0EZNYAMHWLOTNBYEOYT 80T | TIT
Ab °bed
STTI0 "ON UOT]BDTITPORW

Z0¥00-0-MNVO-05




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. Contract ID Code Page

of Pages
1 |4

2. Amendmenf/Modiﬁcation No. 3. Effective Date

4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No.

5. Project No. (if applicable)

0116 Nov 7, 2003 NWWG9500-4-40084
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (If other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK. .6
RESOURCES BRANCH '

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code)

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL
BUILDING 3205
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000

Vendor ID: 00027009
DUNS: 054781240

(X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

9B. Date (See ftem 11)

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

ATTN: MS.PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: X S0QANWO000402

(228) 688-1830 . 10B. Date (See ltem 13)
. May 18, 2000

Code | Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt-of Offers I_’ is extended u

is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (i required)
' $US 253,564.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(x} |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. In item 10A.

Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the autharity of FAR 43.103 (b)

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, atc.)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR 52.232-22 - "Limitation of Funds"

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | X [isnot, |

[ is required to sign this document and retum

copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4V, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted

Previous Action  $38,015,986.25 $34,140,041.47

This Action -0- 253,564.00
Current Value $38,015,986.25 $34,393,605.47
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 8A or 10A, as here*ofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer

Penny.Parker@noaa.gov

158. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16B. United States of America

16C. Date Signed
el Bigned by

OV
{Signature of Contracting Officer) NOv 07 2003 .

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE

30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,813,725.00 9,813,725.00




50-QANW-0-00402 ,
Modification No. 0116
Page 3

‘2. This modificatioh incorporates the following:-

(1)~ correction of page 1, block 14 Total Sum Allotted to read
$34,140,041.47 on modification number 115,

(2) incremental contract funding of $158,777.00 for IWRs 2033BO1,
2033B02, 2033B03 ‘and 2033B04 to Accounting and Appropriation Funds
Source 1404B8R3PTMPDT27030307014200600009502000025130000; and

(3) incremental contract funding of $94,787.00 for IWRs 1013BO1,
1013B02, 1013B03, 1013B04, 1013B05, 1013B06, 1013B07 and 1013B08 to
Accounting and Appropriation Funds Source
$1404B8M1IMWPT427040102000200600009501000025130000.

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.

Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee

' 07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 - 8411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448,065

' 07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,813,725 - $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030

(2) Total contract valug is computed as follows:

Fixed Price Work 475,763.25
Total Contract Value $38,015,986.25

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted 34,393,605.47

Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 03/12/2004

(Continued on page 4V)

500ANW000402 MOD NO. 0116
Page - 3




€0/L0/TT LY S09°€6E'VES 00°%95'€s2  $ 0000ETSZ
’ 00°L8L'P6 $ | 0000T0S600009002000Z0T0P0LZHIAMWLTHEEHOVT
0000€1S2Z
00°LLL'BST $|0000205600009002%T0LOE0COLZIAINIAENBEYOPT | ¥/N| 9TT
€0/vZ/0T LY T%0'0%T ‘%ES 00°'0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| SIT
€0/60/0T LY TH0'0%T 'PES 00°L6L'90S'T$S 0000€TSZ
00°L6L'TBT $ | 000020560000900ZT0020T0%0LZIVAIANTNESEVOHT
0000€ETSZ
00°000'00% $ | 0000€0560000900200020TOV0LTIVAMNOTNGEF0HT
0000£152
00°'000'SsL $1000020S60000900Z%TOLOEOE0LZIAANIICECLHOTT
0000€TSe
00°000'0SY $|0000Z20S60000900Z000Z0TO0F0LZFIAMWNOTHEIFOTT
0000€1S2
00°000‘00T $ | 0000T0S60000900200020T0P0LZFHIMNLTHEIHODT
0000€TSE
00°000°00T $ | 0000T0560000900Z00020TOPO0LZTIIMNCTHEETOT
: 0000€T1SE
00°000'00Z $ | 0000T0S600009002000Z0TO¥0LZYIAMNOTNBEFOPT | ¥/N| %TT
€0/L0/0T LY ¥¥C’'cE9’'ceS 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| €1T
€0/20/0T LY bz '€e9’'zES (00°000'05)% 0000€TISZ
(00°000°05)$ | 0000€0560000900ZTO0TOEOYOYZHAAIVISHZYEODT | ¥/N| 2ZTT
€0/0€/60 LY vve’'e89'zes 0L"6T9'09 § 0000€TST
6T°0 $ | 0000€0S600009002T00Z0T0F0EZAVALALTNEYEOT T
0000€TS2
TS°6T9'09 $ | 0000€0S60000900Z000Z0TOH0ECNIAMNCTHBYEODT 80T | TIIT

AY abeg
9TI0 °"ON UOTIEDTITPONW
20%00-0-MNYD-05




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | Coneetioeoce - Jisee - mases
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0117 Nov 21, 2003 NWWG9500-4-99999
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (If other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEEBLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Dennis E. Morris 228-688-1706

8. Name and Address of Contractor' (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) ’ (X) [ 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
‘SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See /tem 11)
BUILDING 3205 DUNS: 054781240
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 - | 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
MS. PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: X 50QANW000402
(228) 688-1830 10B. Date (See ltem 13)
) May 18, 2000
Code [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in iterm 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is extended ]__| Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and.date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
: $US 0.00 . :
1. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x} |{A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X s ipe '
Under scope, within terms and conditions of the contract; by mutual agreement.
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | |is not, | X |is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4V, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action  $38,015,986.25 $34,393,605.47

This Action 8,420.00 -0-
Current Value  $38,024,406.25 $34,393,605.47
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referencad in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and sffect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Dennis E. Morris 228-688-1706
P J. Hattawa X
amala 7 Contracting Officer

Contracts Representative ) N
P Dennis.Morris@noaa.gov

15?4;2;r;;r2‘lctor10fferor M 15C. Date Signed 168" Ynited States of America 16C. Date Signed
/ : .
Fmada G Hall fedacs— 12003 | Lo Ll /12603
(Signature oFperson authorized to ségﬁ) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

Item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,822,145.00 9,822,145.00




50-QANW-0-00402 .
Modification No. 0117
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the fol;owihg:'

(1) Addition of to Fixed-Price WOrk for population of 20 each DWPM
Sets at a cost of each. Each DWPM set is to include one (1) ARES
Signal Conditioning PC Board, one (1) ARES Power Supply PC Board and one (1)
set of DWPM cables.  All parts/material and parts kitting are provided as.
GFE. Delivery to be 45 days after receipt of all required GFE. All printed
circuit board work shall meet or exceed the IPC-A-610C standards
(Acceptability of Printed Circuit Board Assemblies). One year warranty
includes PC boards and cable sets; and :

(2) Addition of IWR 1023Bl7 to Accounting and Appropriation Data
1404B8M1IMWXE427040102000200600009501000025130000.

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (1) and (2) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.

Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
X 07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 - $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 $448,065
g 07/01/03-06/30/04 - $9,822,145 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030
(2) Total contract value.is computed as follows
Fixed Price Work 484,183.25
Total Contract Value $38,024,406.25

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this contract,
in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the estimated

contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted $34,393,605.47

Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 — 03/12/2004

(Continued on page 4V)

S50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0117
Page - 3




€0/12/1T L% 509 '€6€PES 00°'0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| LTT
€0/L0/TT LY°S09'€6E’'vES 00°¥95°'¢csZ  $ 0000€ETSe
00" L8L Y6 $ | 0000T0S600009002000Z0TOP0LZFIAMNOTHEETOVT
000o0cTSe
00°LLL'8ST $|000020560000900ZFTOLOEOE0LZIAANIACYBEROPT | ¥/N| OTT
€0/%2/0T LY TH#0'0%T'VES 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| STIT
€0/60/0T LY " TP0'0PT'PES 00°L6L'90S TS 0000€TSZ
00°L6L'TBT $ | 0000205600009002T00Z0TOH0LZEVATALTHSEROFT
0000€TST
00°000'00% $ | 0000€0560000900200020T0%0LZTYIMNLTHRITOT
0000€ETSE
00°000°SL $ | 0000Z0S600009002%T0LOE0EOLZIAINIACHBIFOTT
0000€ETSC
00°000'0S%Y $ | 000020S600009002000Z0T0F0LZPIIMNLTNEIFOTT
0000€TS2
00°000‘00T $ | 0000T0560000900Z000Z0T0V0LZPHIMHLTWSEYOYT
) 0000ETSZ
00°000'00T $ | 0000T0S60000900200020TOVOLZYIAMNCTNSEVOTT
0000€TS2
00°000°00Z $ | 0000T0S60000900200020T0V0LZYIAMALTNEER0%T | ¥/N| ¥TT
€0/L0/0T LY PPE'E€€9'2€$ 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| €11
€0/20/0T LY ¥HZ€E9’ZES (00°000'0S)$ 0000€TSE
(00°000°05)$ | 0000€0S60000900ZTO0T0E0VOFYZHAIIVISHZYEOFT | ¥/N| 2ZTT
£0/0€/60 LY PPz '€89°'2¢S 0L"6T92'09 § 0000€TST
6T°0 $ | 0000€£05600009002T00Z0TOV0EZHVAIALTNEYEOHT
0000€ETSZ
: TS"6T9'09 $| 0000£05600009002000Z0TOP0ECNYAMNOTWEYEOFT | 80T | TTT

AP obeg
LTITO "ON UOT3IeDTITPON
Z20%00-0-MNYD-08




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | #=Pe® [ 7o

. 2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)

0118 ' Dec 4, 2003 - |[NWWG9500-4-10516 )

6. Issued By : Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (If other than ltem 6) Code

NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6 o

RESOURCES BRANCH B

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53

STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-600

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 g

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) ' (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No..

)
* SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Dale (See ltem 11)
BUILDING 3205 ~ DUNS: 054781240 ' .
STENNIS SPACECENTER MS 39529-6000 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
MS PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: ) % 50QANWO000402 X
(228) 688-1830 . _ 10B. Date (See ltem 13)
. ‘ May 18, 2000
Code [ Facility Code ' N

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended [_] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
' 14044BM1JSLPR7060401 02000200600009501000025130000 $ US 46,330.00

73. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
|T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authorily) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) ;
FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds"
E. INPORTANT: Contractor [X [is not, [ Tis required to sign this document and retum coples to the issuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5V, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Action  $38,024,406.25 $34,393,605.47

This Action 91,000.00 46,330.00
Current Value $38,115,406.25 $34,439,935.47
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and ~ffect.
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Dennis E. Morris 228-688-1706
Contracting Officer

Dennis.Morris@noaa.gov

15B. Contractor/Offeror 156C. Date Signed 16B. United States of America 16C. Date Signed
Quriginmed Honed by
— T et DEC 0 & 70m
(Signature of person authorized to sign) ) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 563.243




SCHEDULE

Iltem No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modificaiton details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost | YR 9,913,145.00 . 9,913,145.00




50-QANW-0-00402 )
Modification No. 0118
Page 3 ' '

This modification incorporates the following: :
(1) Incremental contract funding of $46, 330 00 for IWR 4083B0O1 to

Accounting and Appropriation Funds Source
14044BM1JSLPR706040102000200600009501000025130000, and

(2) Thirteenth Period Award Fee of

5. SECTION B.2 AWARD FEE The amount of the-award fee earned and the applicable
periods are as follows:

. [
Périod Award Fee PeriodCumulative Award Fee

07/01/00-09/30/00
10/01/00-12/22/00
12/23/00-03/30/01
03/31/01-06/30/01
07/01/01-10/12/01
10/13/01-01/04/02
01/05/02-03/29/02
03/30/02-06/30/02
07/01/02-10/11/02
10/12/02-01/03/03
01/04/03-03/28/03
03/29/03-06/30/03
07/01/03-09/30/03

* 3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract '
period.
Potential

Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,533,390 - $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,708 $448,065
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,913,145 $442,425
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,761,404 $438,030

(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

Fixed Price Work . 484,183.25
Total Contract Value $38,115,406.25

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0118
Page - 3




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0118
. Page 4

(3) Total funds currently available for payment. and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract peériod covered by this amount:

Tot'al Sum Allotted ‘ '$34,439,935.47
Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 03/12/2004

(Continued on page 5V)

500ANW000402 MOD NO. 0118




£0/%0/21 LY SE6'6EY'DES 00°0€E'9¥ $. 0000€1S¢2
00 0€EE’'9Y $ |1 0000T0560000900200020T0¥090L¥dISLTHNEPP0PT | Y/N| 8TT
€0/T2/11T LY S09'€6€'%ES 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| LIT
€0/L0/1T LY S09'¢€c6€'PES 00°%95'€SZ  $ . 0000ETSZ
X 00 L8L'%6 $ | 0000T0S60000900Z000Z0TOV0LZHIAMNLTHBER0FT
0000€TISZ
00°LLL'8ST  $]000020S60000900ZFT0LOE0E0LZIAANIACABIF0FT | ¥/N| 9TT
€0/%2/01 LY TIP0'0%T'¥E€S 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| STT
€0/60/0T LY TP0'0PT'¥ES 00°L6L'905'T$ 0000€TS2
00°L6L'T8T $ | 0000Z0S600009002T00Z0TOV0LZIVIEALTNEETOFT
: 0000€TST
00°000'00% ¢ [0000€0S60000900Z000Z0TOV0LZIVAMNLTHREF0YT
: 0000€1ST
00°000'SL $ | 0000205S600009002%T0LOE0E0LEZIAINIACABEHOTT
0000€TST
00°000'0SY $ | 0000205600009002000Z0T0V0LEZPNAMNOTNBEFOTT
0000€TS2
00°000'00T $ | 0000T0S60000900Z000CZ0TO0VOLEYEAMNLTNEEYOTT
0000€1S2
00°000'00T $ | 0000T0S60000900Z00020T0P0LZPIAMNLTNSEFOFT
0000€TST
00°000'00Z $|0000T0S60000900200020T0%0LEZYIAMNLTINBEROPT | ¥/N| ¥TIT
€0/L0/0T LY ¥PC'EEQ’'TES 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N!| €TT
€0/20/0T LY " PPT'€E9'CES {(00°000°09)$ 0000€TSZ
(00°000'0S)$ | 0000£0S600009002ZTO0TOE0FOYZHAAOVISHZYEORT | ¥/N| 2ZIT
€0/0€/60 LY PYZ'E€8B9°'2€ES 0L°'6T9'09 § 0000€1SZ
6T'0 $ | 0000€05600009002T00Z0TOF0ECIVALIALTHWBYEOD T
. ) 0000€TSZ
; IS°619'09 $ | 0000€0S60000900Z000Z0T0H0EZNVIMNLTHBYEOT T 80T} TTT
AS obed
8TTO "ON UOTIEDTITPON

Z20¥00-0-MNVD-0S




\MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT i Conract DCode - | Page I‘;f Pages
Amendment/Modification No. ) 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Reg. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0119 Dec 16, 2003 NWWG9500-4-11125
lssued By - . Code WG953023 7. Administered By (I other than ltem 6) Code
ATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER . . |SEEBLOCK.6 . .
3SOURCES BRANCH I R '
LDG 1100, W/OPS53 . , ’
[ENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 : ; '

:nny S. Parker 228-688-1705

Name and Address of Contractor (No., (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

Street, County, and Zip Code)

CIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL. Vendor ID: 006270{)9 9B. Date (See ltem 11)
: DUNS: 054781240

UILDING 3205
' 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

TENNIS SPACEICENTER MS 39529-6000
1S. PAMALA HATTAWAY CAGE: , « [50QaNW000402
128) 688-1830 : i 10B. Date (See lfem 13)
. . May 18, 2000 '
iode [ Facility Code
’ 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
and date specified for receipt of Offers [ Jis extended [ Jis not extended.

citation Is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour :
¢ to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
hich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

dment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
d this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

The above numbered soli
)tfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment priol

a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning

;ubmitted: or {c) By separate letter or telegram w
AENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED
N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amen
etter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference-to the solicitation an

12 Accounting and Appropriation Data (if reguired)

]404B8R3PTMPDT27030307014.200600009502000025130000 $US 4,552.00 :
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
pursuant to: ‘(Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No, in item 10A.

x)_|A This change order is issued
(such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.)

umbered Gontract/Order Is modified to refiect the administrative changes

B. The aboven
ursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 {b)

Set fourth item 14, p

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

X | RAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds" .
copies to the issuing office.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor iX [is not, ‘ |Is required to sign this document and return

4. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

act is hereby revised by addition of page 7V, attached:

_ Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contr

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
$38,115,406.25 $34,439,935.47
-0- 4,552.00

$38.115,406.25 $34,444,487.47

drevious Action
[his Action
Turrent Value

nd in full force-and effect.

Except as provided herein, all terms and.condmons of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changéd, remains unchanged a
156A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) “T16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Dennis E. Morris 228-688-1706

Contracting Officer
Dennis.Morris@noaa.gov _

15C. Date Signed. 768, ynited States of Ameri 16C. Date Signed

15B. Contractor/Offeror
bomrny [ U DEC 16 2003

(Signature of person authorized 1o sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 o
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE . Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

Item No. . Supplies/Services . . Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount

The modificaiton details are listed beginning on

page 3. ) S
004 Third Option Year Estimated Cost 1[ YR 9,913,145.00 -9,913,145.00




. This modification incorpotrates:

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0119

50-QANW-0-~-00402
Modification No. 0118
Page 3 .

R

(1) FAR Clause 52.204-7 Central Contractor Reglstratlon—Alternate I,
is hereby added as Section I.15; and .

(2) incremental funding of $4,552. 00 for IWR 2033B04 to
Accounting and Appropriations Funds Sdurce
1404B8R3PTMPDT27030307014200600009502000025130000

SECTION B.1 SCOPE OF WORK,AParagraphg(a),-ls hereby revised as follows:

pPeriod - ST Hours " Q/T Hours Total Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

SECTION B.2 AWARD FEE The amount of the award fee earned and the applicable
periods are as follows: ﬁ :

Period Award Fee Period Cumulative Award Fee

07/01/00-09/30/00
10/01/00-12/22/00
12/23/00-03/30/01
03/31/01-06/30/01
07/01/01-10/12/01
10/13/01-01/04/02
01/05/02-03/29/02
03/30/02-06/30/02
07/01/02-10/11/02
10/12/02-01/03/03
01/04/03-03/28/03
03/29/03-06/30/03
07/01/03-09/30/03

SECTION B 3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby rev1sed as follows:

(a) - Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, an@ potential award fee by contract period.

. : Potential

Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
.07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342, 588
'07/01/01-06/30/02 . $9,533,390 . $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,805,709 . $448,065
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,913,145 $442,425

Page ~ 3




07/01/04-06/30/05 - . 89,761,404 $438,030

(2) Total contract value is computed as follows

Fixed Price Work . 484,183.25 .
Total Contract Value $38,115,406.25

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus
the estimated contract period covered by this amount: :

Total Sum Allotted $34,444,487.47

Potential Award Fee $ 1,644,575.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 03/12/2004

6. SECTION I.15 "FAR 52.204-7 CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION—ALTERNATE I
(ocT 2003)
(a) Definitions. As used in this clause--—

"Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database" means the
primary Government repository for Contractor information required
for the conduct of business with the Government.

"Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) number" means the 9-digit
number assigned by Dun and Bradstreet, Inc. (D&B) to identify unique
business entities.

"Data Universal Numbering System +4 (DUNS+4) number" means the
DUNS number assigned by D&B plus a-4-character suffix that may be
assigned by a business concern. (D&B has no affiliation with this
4-character suffix.) This 4- character suffix may be assigned at
the discretion of the business concérn to establish additional CCR
records for identifying alternative Electronic Funds Transfexr (EFT)
accounts (see the FAR at Subpart 32.11) for the same parent concern.
Registered in the CCR database means that--

(1) The Contractor has entered all mandatory information,
including the DUNS number or the DUNS+4 number, into the
CCR database; and
(2) The Government has validated all mandatory data fields and
has marked the record "Active".

(1) The Contractor shall be registered in the CCR database by
December 31, 2003. The Contractor shall maintain
registration during performance and through final payment of
this contract.

(2) The Contractor shall enter, in the block with its name and
address on the cover page of the SF 30, Amendment of
solicitation/Modification of Contract, the annotation
"DUNS" or "DUNS +4" followed by the DUNS or DUNS +4
number that identifies the Contractor's name and address
exactly as stated in this contract. The DUNS number will be

OQANW000402 MOD NO. 0119
Page - 4




used by the Contracting Officer to verify that the Contractor
is registered in the CCR database. '

(c) If the offeror does not have a DUNS number, it should contact
Dun and Bradstreet directly to obtain one.

(1) An offeror may obtain a DUNS number---
(i) If located within the United States, by calling Dun and
4 Bradstreet at 1-866-705-5711 or via the  Internet at
http://www.dnb.com; or .
(ii) If located outside the United States, by contacting the
local Dun and Bradstreet office. .
(2) The offeror should be prepared to provide the following
~information:
(i) Company legal business.
(ii) Tradestyle, doing business, or other name by which your
entity is commonly recognized. .
(iii) Company Physical Street Address, City, State, and ZzZip
Code.

(iv) Company Mailing Address, City, State and Zip Code (if
separate from physical).

(v) Company Telephone Number.

(vi) Date the company was started.

(vii) Number of employees at your location.

(viii) Chief executive officer/key manager.

(ix) Line of business (industry).

(x) Company Headquarters name and address (reporting

~ relationship within your entity).

(d) If the Offeror does not become registered'in the CCR database
in the time prescribed by the Contracting Officer, the Contracting
Officer will proceed to award to the next otherwise successful
registered Offeror. ,

(e) Processing time, which normally takes 48 hours, should be
taken into consideration when registering. Offerors who are not
registered should consider applying for registration immediately
upon receipt of this solicitation.

(f) - The Contractor is responsible for the accuracy and
completeness of the data within the CCR database, and for any
liability resulting from the Government's reliance on inaccurate
or incomplete data. To remain registered in the CCR database
after the initial registration, the Contractor is required
to review and update on an annual basis from the date of initial
registration or subsequent updates its information in the CCR
database to ensure it is current, accurate and complete. Updating
information in the CCR does not alter the terms and conditions of
this contract and is not a substitute for a properly executed
contractual document.

(9)

(1)

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 01138
Page - 5




(i) "If a Contractor has legally changed its business name,
"doing business as" name, or division name (whichever is
shown on the contract), or has transferred the assets
used in performing the contract, but has not completed
the necessary requirements regarding novation and
change-of-name agreements in Subpart 42.12, the
Gontractor shall provide the responsible Contracting
Officer a minimum of one business day's written
notification of its intention to

(A) change the name in the CCR database;
_ (B) comply with the requirements of Subpart 42.12 of the
FAR; and
(C) agree in writing to the timeline and procedures
specified by the responsible Contracting Officer.
The Contractor must provide with the notification
sufficient documentation to support the legally

changed name. .
Tf the Contractor fails to comply with the requirements
of paragraph (g) (1) (i) of this clause, or fails to
perform the agreement at paragraph (g) (1) (i) (C) of this
clause, and, in the absence of a properly executed
novation or change-of-name agreement, the CCR information
that shows the Contractor to be other than the Contractor
indicated in the contract will be considered to be
incorrect information within the meaning of the
"Suspension of Payment" paragraph of the electronic funds
transfer (EFT) clause of this contract.

(2) The Contractor shall not change the name or address for EFT
. payments or manual payments, as appropriate, in the CCR
record to reflect an ‘assignee for the purpose of assignment
of claims (see FAR Subpart 32.8, Assignment of Claims).
Assignees shall be separately registered in the CCR
database. Information provided to the Contractor's CCR
record that indicates payments, including those made by EET,
to an ultimate recipient other than that Contractor will be
considered to be incorrect information within the meaning
of the "suspension of payment" paragraph of the EFT clause
of this contract. .
(h) Offerors and Contractors may obtain information on

ration and annual confirmation requirements via the internet
88-227-2423, or 269-961-5757.

(ii)

regist
at http://www.ccr.gov or by calling 1-8

(Continued on page 7V)

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0119
Page ~ 6




20¥00-0-MN¥D-0S

€0/91/21 LY L8Y %99 '%ES| 00°ZSS'¥ 3 0000ETST
‘ 00°2ss’'%y $ | 0000Z0S60000900ZHT0LOEOE0LZIAGKHIACNBIHOPT | ¥/N| 6TT
£0/v0/21T LY SE6'6ET'FES| 00°0EE’'9F $ , 0000ETSZ
00°0€E’'9% $ |.0000T0560000900200020T0F090LIATSLTNEPFOFT | ¥/N| 8TT
€0/TZ/TIT|. LP°509'€6E'%E€S| 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| LIT
€0/L0/TT L%°S09°'€6E'HES 00°$95'e52Z  § 0000€TST
00°LBL'Y6 S ooooHommoooomoomoooNOHo¢opm¢Hm32szmm¢owa
0000ETS2
- 00°LLL'BST § oooomommoooowoom¢ﬁo>omomonmhomzﬁmmmmmwowa ¥/N| 91T
£0/%2/0T LY TP0'0%T'%€$| 00°0 $ ¥/N| ¥/N| SIT
€0/60/0T LY " TPO0'0FPT'PES | 00 L6L'90G'TS |- 0000€TSZ
. S . 00°L6L'T8T & oooomommoooomoomﬁooNOHo¢o>mmmmmmszmm¢o¢ﬁ
- ) 0000ETSE
. ) 00°000°'00% § oooomommoooowoomooomoao«opmqmmzszmewo¢a
0000€1I52
00°000'SL $ | 000020S60000900ZFTOLOEOE0LZIAAHNLACERETOHT
0000€TS2
00°000'0S%7 $|000020560000900Z000Z0T0F0LZFNAMNLOTHEEHOPT
0000€152
00°000°'00T ¢ ooooaommoooomoomooomoao¢o>m¢mm32bﬁzmm¢o¢a
0000ETST
00°000°'00T § ooooaommoooowooNoOONOHo¢o>N¢Hm32bH2mmwo¢H
: 0000£1S2
: 00°000'00Z ¢ | 0000T0NS60000900Z000Z0TOP0LZPIAMNLTNEEROPT | ¥/N| PIT
€0/L0/0T LY ¥¥2’cE9'zeS 00°0 $ , ¥/N| ¥/N| £IT
-€0/20/0T LY %¥T'€€9‘ZES (00°000'05)8 0000€TSE
; (00°000°0S)$ | 0000E0S60000900ZTO0TOE0VOPZHAAIVISHEVEORT | ¥/N| 21T
€0/0€/60 LY %%z '€89’'zes 0L'619°'09 § . 0000€TSE
6T°0 $ | 0000€0S60000900ZT00Z0TOF0EZAVALALTHEYEODT
oooomammm
IS°6T9'09 $ | 0000€0560000900Z000Z0TOV0ECWYAMNOTHEVYEOPT | 80T | TTT
AL °beg
6TTO °*ON UOT3eDTITPONW




